by a qualified authority or a qualified ophthalmic 
specialist and

b) in one eye if the degree of sight remaining after 
correction is 3/60 or less on the Snellen scale. 

Permanent Total Disablement
Means disablement which: 
a) continues for a period of three hundred and sixty-five 

(365) days, and 
b) is confirmed as total, continuous and Permanent by a 

Medical Practitioner after three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) days, and 

c) entirely prevents an Insured Person from engaging in or 
giving attention to gainful occupation of any and every 
kind for the remainder of his or her life. 

What is covered 
We will pay one of the benefits as shown in the Schedule